City of Burton City Council

PUBLIC HEARING & SPECIAL MEETING

Tuesday, February 27, 2024, 5:30 p.m. at Burton City Hall, 12200 E. Mulberry St. Spur 125

Call to Order & Establish a Quorum

Citizen Presentations

The City Council welcomes public comments at this point. Speakers must sign up before the meeting begins and indicate which item (if any) the speaker wishes to address. If a topic is addressed that is not specifically listed on the agenda, the Council *cannot respond* to matters not listed on the agenda until a future meeting.

Discussion, Consideration and/or Action Items:

- 1. Conduct a hearing on the Solid Waste Collection and Disposal Services Agreement ("Agreement") between Texas Commercial Waste and the City dated March 1, 1998, pursuant to the "NON-PERFORMANCE" section of the Agreement.
- Discussion and consideration of the Solid Waste Collection and Disposal Services Agreement ("Agreement") between Texas Commercial Waste and the City dated March 1, 1998.

Meeting Adjourned

Workshop: Municipal Law and Procedures Manual Article 1, Subsection 8.07. Workshop is for discussion and informational purposes only. No decisions are to be made.

Executive Session: Pursuant to the Open Meetings Act, Chapter 551, Texas Government Code, Sec. 551.071, Sec. 551.072, 551.073, 551.074, 551.076, 551.086, 551.087, and Section 418.183(f) of the Texas Government Code (Texas Disaster Act). Refer to posted list attached hereto and incorporated here in. Executive Session may be held, under these exceptions, at any time during the meeting that a need arises for the City Council to seek advice from the City Attorney as to the posted subject matter of this City Council meeting.

Emergency Meeting: An exception to the 72 hour rule can be made in the event of an emergency meeting. Posting notice at least two (2) hours prior to the emergency meeting is sufficient. Section 551.047 (a) of the Open Meetings Act specifically provides for the notification requirements regarding emergency meeting.

The City of Burton is committed to compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA). Reasonable accommodations and equal access to communications will be provided to those who provide notice to the City Secretary at 979-289-3402 or email burtonsecr@cityofburton-tx.gov at least 48 hours in advance.

Agenda	Posted On:	/	_/2024 _	:_	a.m./p.m.	Posted By: _	I certify that the
attache	d notice and	agenda	of item	s to be	considered b	y the City Cou	ncil was removed by me from City Hal
on	_ day of		_, 2024	1			